

Western Cape Government • Wes-Kaapse Regering • URhulumente weNtshona Koloni

PROVINCE OF THE WESTERN CAPE

PROVINSIE WES-KAAP

Provincial Gazette Extraordinary

Buitengewone Provinsiale Koerant

8714

8714

Tuesday, 7 February 2023

Dinsdag, 7 Februarie 2023

Registered at the Post Office as a Newspaper

CONTENTS

(*Reprints are obtainable at Room M21, Provincial Legislature Building, 7 Wale Street, Cape Town 8001.)

PROVINCIAL NOTICE

Municipal Demarcation Board: Publication of Decisions in Terms of Section 21(5) of the Local Government: Municipal Demarcation Act, 1998 (Act No. 27 of 1998) Western Cape

2

PROVINCIAL NOTICE

The following Provincial Notice is published for comment.

DR H.C. MALILA, DIRECTOR-GENERAL

Provincial Legislature Building, Wale Street, Cape Town. PROVINSIALE KENNISGEWING

Die volgende Provinsiale Kennisgewing word vir kommentaar gepubliseer.

DR H.C. MALILA, DIREKTEUR-GENERAAL

Provinsiale Wetgewer-gebou, Waalstraat, Kaapstad.

P.N. 14/2023 7 February 2023

MUNICIPAL DEMARCATION BOARD

PUBLICATION OF DECISIONS IN TERMS OF SECTION 21(5) OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL DEMARCATION ACT, 1998 (ACT NO. 27 OF 1998) (Western Cape)

In terms of Section 21(5) of the Local Government: Municipal Demarcation Act, 1998, the Municipal Demarcation Board has decided to confirm its redetermination of the municipal boundaries published in the following Notices:

Reference	Provincial Gazette No.	Notice No.	Date
DEM8256	8660	108	22 September 2022
DEM8258	8660	108	22 September 2022
DEM8259	8660	108	22 September 2022
DEM8260	8660	108	22 September 2022

AND

In terms of Section 21(5) of the Local Government: Municipal Demarcation Act, 1998, the Municipal Demarcation Board has decided to withdraw its redetermination of the municipal boundaries published in the following Notices:

Reference	Provincial Gazette No.	Notice No.	Date
DEM8257	8660	108	22 September 2022

MR THABO MOSES MANYONI

CHAIRPERSON: MUNICIPAL DEMARCATION BOARD